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Auction Summary
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lbs. lbs.
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900-1000 lbs. 900-1000 lbs.

wh

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  $4.04 - $4.31
 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   $11.05 - $11.59
 
 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Year
Ago

$215.48
$206.93
$188.12
$176.54
$169.18
$163.88

Last 
Week

$306.87
$286.79
$258.64
$233.62
$217.25
$209.29

This
Week

$313.75
$292.45
$262.10
$239.65
$223.40
$202.20

600-700
500-600

M&L 1
400-500

Modified Wet 85.00-115.00
60.00-68.00

195.00-220.00

Wet

This
Week

$350.52
$325.22
$296.48
$265.03
$245.89
$230.32

Year
Ago

$249.84
$237.26
$210.04
$192.13
$183.41
$178.02

170.00
150.00

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

30,079 20,286

Feeder

February 23, 2024

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$356.56
$321.50
$291.08
$257.88
$241.67
$229.34

Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 190.00

179.79

38,106Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1
400-500
500-600

Rounds

Last 
Week

291.85

179.98

287.74

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 100.00

Fair

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

Pellets
330.00-375.00

8.00-14.00 PB

163.54

261.17
182.91

This Week

163.60
Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska
USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone:  (308) 390-5399

140.00-160.00

DDGS Report Price
DDG

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr
Live Str

292.24 287.76 261.76

Last Year

700-800

Premium Small 

Good
Premium 

Pellets

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

183.00

Compared to last week flyweight steers sold 5.00 lower, 500 to 800 lbs sold 4.00 to 8.00 higher and over 800 lbs sold steady to 3.00 higher. Heifers less than 900 lbs 
sold 4.00 to 7.00 higher. Demand was good for calves and feeder cattle. Very good demand for bred heifers and cows as buyers held their hands high and took 
ownership of the lots coming through the ring. Most cattlemen are short on mother cows and are trying to get back to par on numbers their pastures can carry for a 
grazing season. Hay carry over will be rather large for the first time in a few years.  Nebraska feedlots traded show-list higher with live sales trading from 182.00 to 
184.00 and dressed sales from 290.00 to mostly 292.00. 

$160.00
$175.00
$190.00
$205.00
$220.00
$235.00
$250.00
$265.00
$280.00
$295.00
$310.00
$325.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D

$ 
pe

r C
W

T.

Current Year Ago 5 Year Average

$133.00
$143.00
$153.00
$163.00
$173.00
$183.00
$193.00
$203.00
$213.00
$223.00
$233.00
$243.00
$253.00
$263.00
$273.00
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https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lsd_mars_1860.pdf
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https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/ams_2850.pdf
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