NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending February 23, 2024

Receipts: This Week: 30,079 Week Ago: 38,106 Year Ago: 20,286

Compared to last week flyweight steers sold 5.00 lower, 500 to 800 lbs sold 4.00 to 8.00 higher and over 800 lbs sold steady to 3.00 higher. Heifers less than 900 lbs sold 4.00 to 7.00 higher. Demand was good for calves and feeder cattle. Very good demand for bred heifers and cows as buyers held their hands high and took ownership of the lots coming through the ring. Most cattlemen are short on mother cows and are trying to get back to par on numbers their pastures can carry for a grazing season. Hay carry over will be rather large for the first time in a few years. Nebraska feedlots traded show-list higher with live sales trading from 182.00 to 184.00 and dressed sales from 290.00 to mostly 292.00.

Feeder			
Steers:	This	Last	Year
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago
400-500 lbs.	\$350.52	\$356.56	\$249.84
500-600 lbs.	\$325.22	\$321.50	\$237.26
600-700 lbs.	\$296.48	\$291.08	\$210.04
700-800 lbs.	\$265.03	\$257.88	\$192.13
800-900 lbs.	\$245.89	\$241.67	\$183.41
900-1000 lbs.	\$230.32	\$229.34	\$178.02

	<u>Auction Summary</u>				
Feeder Heifers	This	Last	Year		
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago		
400-500 lbs.	\$313.75	\$306.87	\$215.48		
500-600 lbs.	\$292.45	\$286.79	\$206.93		
600-700 lbs.	\$262.10	\$258.64	\$188.12		
700-800 lbs.	\$239.65	\$233.62	\$176.54		
800-900 lbs.	\$223.40	\$217.25	\$169.18		
900-1000 lbs.	\$202.20	\$209.29	\$163.88		

## \$325.00 \$310.00 \$295.00 \$280.00 \$2265.00 \$250.00 \$220.00 \$190.00 \$175.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 \$1 A S O N D

\$273.00 \$263.00 \$253.00 \$243.00 \$233.00 \$213.00 \$213.00 \$213.00 \$193.00 \$193.00 \$173.00 \$163.00 \$153.00 \$153.00	eekly N	1&L 1	800-	900 1	S. Fe	∫	Stee 1	Prior Prior	ce V	<b>√</b>	<b>↑</b>
\$133.00		M	Ā	M	j	j	A	S	0	N	D
									Year		

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices		Weekly Hay Report			
	Squares	Rounds			
Alfalfa					
Premium		170.00			
Good		150.00			
	Pellets				
Pellets	330.00-375.00				
Grass					
Premium Small	8.00-14.00 PB				
Good		140.00-160.00			
Fair					
Ground & Delivered Alfalfa		190.00			
Ground & Delivered	d Cornstalks	100.00			

Omaha-Council Bluffs	- Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
US NO 2 YELLOW CORN	\$4.04 - \$4.31
US NO 1 SOYBEANS	\$11.05 - \$11.59

DDGS Report	Price		
DDG	195.00-220.00		
Modified Wet	85.00-115.00		
\M/o+	60 00-68 00		

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products

G. G G. G		200.00	
Nebraska Weel	ly Weighted Average	Cattle Report	AMS 2485
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	183.00	179.98	163.54
Live Hfr	182.91	179.79	163.60
Dressed Str	291.85	287.74	261.17
Dressed Hfr	292.24	287.76	261.76

## USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone: (308) 390-5399
Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov
www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage